TM
I
N
F
O
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
10
RESISTOR CHIP
Resistor chips are available in seven standard sizes. Bulk Feeder cassettes are for placement by high-speed
chip shooters.  Zero ohm jumpers available for continuity checking. Also available Lead Free Sn100% Tin terminations.
Nomenclature: The chip size code approximates the LxW dimensions in inches.  Example: 0805 = .08” x .05”.
  CHIP SIZE    TAPE INFO     PART NUMBER
  Inch  Metric  WIDTH PITCH   XD1            QTY XM1              QTY XD1                      QTY XD1 QTY
BULK CHIP CASE
PAPER TAPE
0201 0603 8mm 2mm         - - SR0201P4A 1000 SR0201P7A 10,000 - -
0402 1005 8mm 2mm SR0402F 50,000 SR0402P4A 1000 SR0402P7A 10,000 SR0402P13A 50,000
0603 1608 8mm 4mm SR0603F 25,000 SR0603P4A 1000 SR0603P7A 5,000 SR0603P13A 10,000
0805 2012 8mm 4mm SR0805F 10,000 SR0805P4A 1000 SR0805P7A 5,000 SR0805P13A 10,000
1206 3216 8mm 4mm SR1206F 5,000 SR1206P4A 1000 SR1206P7A 5,000 SR1206P13A 10,000
1210 3225 8mm 4mm        - - SR1210P4A 1000 SR1210P7A 5,000 SR1210P13A 10,000
PLASTIC TAPE
1210 3225 8mm 4mm         - - SR1210E4A 1000 SR1210E7A 4,000 SR1210E13A 10,000
2010 5025 12mm 4mm         - - SR2010E4A 250 SR2010E7A 4,000 SR2010E13A 10,000
2512 6332 12mm 8mm         - - SR2512E4A 250 SR2512E7A 2,000 SR2512E13A 4,000
ZERO OHM
0402 1005 8mm 2mm SR0402F-ZERO - - SR0402P7A-ZERO 10,000 - -
0603 1608 8mm 4mm SR0603F-ZERO - - SR0603P7A-ZERO 5,000 - -
0805 2012 8mm 4mm SR0805F-ZERO - - SR0805P7A-ZERO 5,000 - -
1206 3216 8mm 4mm SR1206F-ZERO - - SR1206P7A-ZERO 5,000 - -
LEAD FREE        SN100
0402 1005 8mm 2mm SR0402F-TIN SR0402P4A-TIN 1000 SR0402P7A-TIN 10,000 - -
0603 1608 8mm 4mm SR0603F-TIN SR0603P4A-TIN 1000 SR0603P7A-TIN 5,000 - -
PbPb
  HEIGHT (H)
0201 0.23mm ± 0.03 0805 0.55mm ± 0.1
0402 0.35mm ± 0.05 1206 0.55mm ± 0.1